

No. 19-306

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CUSHMAN & WAKEFIELD, INC.,
Petitioner,

v.

YURY RINSKY,
Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the First Circuit**

REPLY FOR PETITIONER

Aaron M. Streett
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
910 Louisiana St.
Houston, TX 77002
(713) 229-1855

Andrew D. McCartney
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
1299 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Washington, DC 20004
(202) 639-1303

Evan A. Young
Counsel of Record
BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.
98 San Jacinto Blvd.
Suite 1500
Austin, TX 78701
(512) 322-2506
evan.young@bakerbotts.com

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Rule 29.6 Statement i

Table of Authorities iii

I. This Case Concerns The Need For
Principled Legal Standards For
Certification 2

II. The New York Court Of Appeals Likely
Would Accept Certification 6

III. This Case Is The Ideal Vehicle To Clarify
That Certification Discretion Is Not
“Unfettered” 9

Conclusion 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Arizonans for Official English v. Arizona</i> , 520 U.S. 43 (1997)	10, 11
<i>Chauca v. Abraham</i> , 841 F.3d 86 (2d Cir. 2016)	9
<i>Chauca v. Abraham</i> , 89 N.E.3d 475 (N.Y. 2017)	11
<i>Diginet, Inc. v. W. Union ATS, Inc.</i> , 958 F.2d 1388 (7th Cir. 1992).....	3, 4
<i>Flo & Eddie Inc. v. Sirius XM Radio</i> , 821 F.3d 265 (2d Cir. 2016)	8
<i>Hoffman v. Parade Publ'ns</i> , 933 N.E.2d 744 (N.Y. 2010)	10
<i>Jacobsen v. N.Y.C. Health & Hosps. Corp.</i> , 11 N.E.3d 159 (N.Y. 2014)	7
<i>Lehman Bros. v. Schein</i> , 416 U.S. 386 (1974)	9, 10, 11
<i>Minn. Voters All. v. Mansky</i> , 138 S.Ct. 1876 (2018)	6
<i>Rain v. Rolls-Royce Corp.</i> , 626 F.3d 372 (7th Cir. 2010).....	4, 5
<i>Robles v. Cox & Co.</i> , 841 F. Supp. 2d 615 (E.D.N.Y. 2012).....	10
<i>Stenberg v. Carhart</i> , 530 U.S. 914 (2000)	6

<i>Tunick v. Safir</i> , 731 N.E.2d 597 (N.Y. 2000)	7
<i>U.S. Underwriters Ins. Co. v. City Club Hotel</i> , <i>LLC</i> , 822 N.E.2d 777 (N.Y. 2004)	7
<i>Woodbridge Place Apartments v. Wash.</i> <i>Square Capital, Inc.</i> , 965 F.2d 1429 (7th Cir. 1992).....	3
<i>Yesil v. Reno</i> , 705 N.E.2d 655 (N.Y. 1998)	7
STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 1292(b)	8
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Charles Alan Wright et al., <i>Federal Practice</i> <i>and Procedure</i> (2007 & Supp. 2019)	6
